P, 02
NOV-05-2009 THU 12:33 PM  JAN L. WARNER FAX NO. 803 799 2517

Ffm .
o TVEp

Or
INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDER e, "2,
ER' a5 6,

SIMPSON, IR. V SIMPSON AND INGLE ofA Wsé,,’;,f
04- DR-14-243 HEARD 2-14-0¢" 74 V/CEg
PL;  STEVEN MCKINZIE FAX; 803-435-2858

SCOTT ROBINSON
DI:  JAN WARNER, FAX: 803-799-2517

CARRIE WARNER

JIM MCLAREN FAX: 803-252-3448
GAL: JAMES STODDARD FAX: 803-773-0576
CUSTODY AND VISITATION:

The agreement as to custody and visitation is approved.

FINDINGS: ,

This court finds that there is no ovidenas lo estublish adultery hefore the
separation. nor js there enough evidence to prove physical cruclty, This court therefore
finds that there was not significant fault to take into considomation as to the division of
property and other iggucs.

The husband was a hard worker tnd a yood husband and fathey,

The wife was a good mother and wite until her emotional problems began just
prior to the separation. However, it is clear that the father will bo required 1o take care of
the children in the near future with little help from the wife. )

No significant premarital proporty was brought into the marriage and any that was
hag been transmuted by this time.

Because of the speculative nature of farming, this court finds that theve should be
no value for the crops In production,

Because of the confusing nature in which the husband and his father run thejy
business, husband should be responsible for the cost o' most of the attorney’s fees and
CPA fees of'the wife. He also shall be responsible for debts he owes his father with no
contribution from the wife,

The LLC is clearly marital property. The court finds that the husband was paid
little from his farming efforts during the marriage beesuse he was earing his 50%
intetest in the farming propexty,

The husband shall receive no credic for what he paid to wife or on her behalf
under the agreement that was overtumed, [t was an unconsciongble agreement and the
hwsband would have or shonfd have otherwise beon supporting wife during this period.

| EQUITABLE DISTRIBUTION:

1996 SUBURBAN:

Wife values the vehicle 41 500, The husband values the vehicle at 10,000.00,
Wik shall be responsitle for the cost Husband incutred in taking care of this asget while
it was temporarily granted to wife:

insucance and taxes: - 250

|4

EXHIBIT

bri'd L1S2 66l cagio) STPPBSESYBT SMIMONH-SNUBSES IDaND Wod 4 1287 S0P2-L7 -2bi




P. 03
~ NOV-05-2009 THU 12:33 PM  JAN L. WARNER FAX NO, 803 799 2517

towing foe 75
eed
Sinte no one seems to want this vehicle, the hug‘,’énds*‘&lthxespousiMm A ’P”O\OU‘&
selling the vehicle, The proceeds he receives shall be divided ¢qually between them\ — \o*’ dev . A
. -~ Yine
Kia Scphia Auto: ACIo VT dev
This is the property of the wife, As Indicated below, the wife has been given -?95)@’

credit for the 37,500 she roccived during the litigation. There will thesefors be no need to
give husband any credit for wife rélaining this assct.
HUSBAND’S DEBT TO FATHER:

crops in production,
MARITAL RESIDENCE;
The mortgage on the marital residence was increased during the matriage and
there was no evidence to prove that it was nol For 2 marjtal purpose,
OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY:
Both parties have other assets that were not valued, The wifc has a comnputer, the

busband’s possession. She shall pick those up, if she has not done $0 already, the first

Saturday in April at noon,

HUSBAND’S PROPERTY AND DERTS
Cash on hand and in bank......,,....,. .. e ... 2,435.00
Simpson, LLC,..,,...... e, M., 299,825.00
145 Heritage Rd (marital mqidcncc)..‘..............‘.,.‘..,.....61.400.00
Farm CQUIPMERL, ... ovivevvsivenrirsres, riaen aise.26,150,00
laventory from Buck and Bull,., T OT v, 345,00
Hwy 15............ e e 50,000.00
Poole Road........ s e, v 11,000,00
LESS
Pe¢ Dee Loan Comp........ ., L T POV 133,500.00

Bank ()('%e,eyvillelhlstvlbill.vllllVC'lll"lkllvl.All1lt“lt.l510],000-00

TOTAL TO HUSBAND....... e e TP 320,655
60%

bo2'd ‘ LIS2 66L femio) STPbESELHET SMINAONG =S8 35 IDANL:Wedy T3:5T SABZ~LT ~NIW



be'd

P, 04
~ NOV-05-2008 THU 12:33 PM  JAN L. WARNER FAX NO. 803 799 2517

WIFR’S PROPERTY

Cash on hand and in checking BCCAUNL. 1. ot 51,00

Gunter Road property and the trailer on the property...... reennnn 144000.00

Bradham R v runts.eesivnnrinnersenssnons . 14,000.00
Cash paid to wifc during litigation,,.................. ... TR +37.500,00
Billy Road..........,. e e O TP +000.98,000,00

Cost husband paid on suburbam, .\t e n325.00
H\.I(’:habeeRd.....'.‘..u-m.nu....u ............................... ...61.000.00

LESS

BANK OF AMERJCA..,,... ..... 8,000,00

TOTAL '1"0 WIFE“-!|ﬁ¢IQb--v'|\I -n.cnntntuvlv-‘v---nunnn”‘213l876
40%

As to the cost of 16,000 husband paid to wife as to the overtumned agreement, the court
considers that during the marriage belore this litigation began, Ie would have paid her
about that if he were supporting her,

ATTORNLY’S FERS AND COST:
COST OF PRIVATE INVESTIGATOR:

COST OF APPRAISALS:
3 tracks of farm land. .......... S, 500
Gurner Rd......... P s 350
Marital residence. .............. Srevrtiriaetrereene P 350
Buck and Bull inventory.........u..oess S TYTTI. +-300
Farm cquipment........,..o..oconn Wrrvaneine.300
COST OF CANCELLED AUCTION. .ovvecconinrinnrnnssi, .838.37
DEFENDANT*S CPA.............. Vet rrreraney e 10,000,00
DEFENDANT*S ATTORNEY'S FEES.................. 156,079,82

Husband shall be rosponsible for the cost of all the appraisals and the canoslled
auetion, He shall also be responsible for 50% of wife’s CPA fees and 50% of the wife's
attornoy's fees and other cost.

The husband shall have 120 duys (o pay these cost in full,

PLAINTIFF*S INCOME:
Husband’s income shall be as indicated on his most recent fihancial doclaration,

$8,350.00. The Father only adjusted his financial declaration as to his income after the
defendant’s experts did their work.,

CHILD SUPPORT;

Using the incomes of the husband and wifis on the most recent finageial
decluration, the mother’s child support obligation is $221 per month, She shall pay this

L7152 664 £og:0) STHHESEELET SMANANY-SHYBSES 3D0NL3Wedd 12:ST 9003-£7-MuW



NOV-05-2009 THU 12:33 PM  JAN L. WARNER

b/b'd

FAX NO. 803 798 2517 P, 0b

through the court with the 5%, Hor total monthly payment is $233.05, She may pay
weekly at 51/ week plus the 5% if she prefers,
The father shall be responsible for the cost of health ingurance for the minor

children,

Mother shall be responsible for 15% of non-covered medicals, dental,
orthodontie, psychological and psyehiatric costs incuried on behalf of the minor children
alter the father verifies that he has covered the first 250.00.

She shall have 30 days 10 reimburse the father for 15% of the son's orthodontic
bill. She shall also have 30 days to reimbuese him for other hon-covered costs afier he
has provided the bills and proof of what the insurance hus covered to her,

Wamer and MoLaren, please prepure an order to this effect, Please ligt a)l the
factors in 20-7-472 and make appropriate additional finds to support the abave decision.
Send a copy to the opposing counsel twenty-four hours prior (o sending it to my office. If
I fuiled to rule on any issue pleaso indigate the issue in a fax, However, I will not
ontertain any (urther argument on any issue. Just as I did not consider RNy arguments
contained in the marital assets addendums provided, .

LIS2 664 £@g0])

STObBSELPAT SMIVONH-SHHTS 320NL:Wodd T21ST 9EE2-ST -G



